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COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE
Deora Shri Milind Murli;Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of the Commonwealth Games Village is progressing as per schedule;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the steps for speedy completion of the Games Village;

(d) whether a number of projects have been undertaken by the Games Organising Departments for beautification of the capital/games venues;and

(e) if so, the details thereof alongwith the status of each project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. 56% work of the Commonwealth Games Village project is over and it will be completed by 31st March,2010.

(c): The progress of the work at Commonwealth Games Village is monitored closely at various levels including Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Organizing Committee (OC), Lt. Governor and Chief Minister, Delhi. It is also monitored in the Co-ordination Committee meetings and also in weekly co-ordination meetings at DDA's level.

(d) & (e): For the 17 disciplines of CWG-2010, 12 venues will be developed as Competition venues and the various venue owning agencies i.e. Sports Authority of India, Delhi Development Authority, Govt.of National Capital Territory of Delhi, University of Delhi etc. are spending considerable funds for developing these venues as world class venues to deliver the best results. An amount of Rs.
1770 crore has been allocated by the Planning Commission to the Govt. of NCT of Delhi for improvement in the city infrastructure which , inter-alia, includes substantial amount for beautification of Delhi. In addition to these, NDMC and MCD will also spend considerable amount from their own resources for sports and civic infrastructure, Power, Water etc.
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